



CORRIGENDUM / EXTENSION NOTICE

Sr.#	Item	NBP ID	PPRA #	Old Bid Submission / Opening Time &	New Bid Submission / Opening Time & Dates
1.	Supply & Installation of (Inverter Type) Split AC Units 1 Ton Capacity (01 No.), 1.5 Ton Capacity (05 Nos.) & 2 Ton Capacity (08 Nos.) for NBP Regional Corporate Center Multan	NT-12/02/2021-1, dated 02 nd December 2021	TS 466449E, dated 03 rd December 2021	Dates 21 st December, 2021; Submission: 11:00 AM Opening: 11:30 AM	18 th January, 2022; Submission: 11:00 AM Opening: 11:30 AM
2.	Supply & Installation of Split AC Units 1 Ton Capacity (04 Nos.), 1.5 Ton Capacity (03 Nos.) for NBP Miro Khan Branch (B.C 0121) Larkana Region	NT- 12/03/2021-1, dated 03 rd December 2021	TS 466572E, dated 06 th December 2021	21 st December, 2021; Submission: 11:15 AM Opening: 11:45 AM	18 th January, 2022; Submission: 11:10 AM Opening: 11:40 AM
3.	Supply & Installation of Split AC Units 1 Ton Capacity (04 Nos.), 2 Ton Capacity (03 Nos.) for NBP Kamber Ali Khan Branch (B.C 0017) Larkana Region	NT- 12/03/2021-1, dated 03 rd December 2021	TS 466572E, dated 06 th December 2021	21 st December, 2021; Submission: 11:15 AM Opening: 11:45 AM	18 th January, 2022; Submission: 11:15 AM Opening: 11:45 AM
4.	Supply & Installation of Floor Standing AC Units 8 Ton Capacity for NBP Data Center Room, T&D Group at 4 th Floor, NBP Head Office Building Karachi."	NT-12/10/2021-1, dated 10 th December 2021	TS 467164E, dated 13 th December 2021	31 st December, 2021; Submission: 11:00 AM Opening: 11:30 AM	18 th January, 2022; Submission: 11:20 AM Opening: 11:50 AM

Reference to the above NBP Tender Notices posted on NBP & PPRA Websites. Extensions in the Bid submission dates / timelines are mentioned above.

NBP reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender. If you have any query, please contact to the Procurement Division on following telephone numbers: 021-99220331, 021-38902435.

Divisional Head Procurement Division Logistics Communications & Marketing Group National Bank of Pakistan 3rd Floor, NBP Head Office, Karachi